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PORSCHE

2023 718 Cayman GTS 4.0 (982-161)

VIN: WP0ZZZ983PS269179

Gearbox Type CG270 Gearbox Serial 2008355
Engine Type DWAD Engine Serial 017952
Tire Manufacturer Pirelli (XTXOUO16) Transmission 7-speed Porsche double
clutch (PDK)
Country United Kingdom
Country Code ci6 Trading Partner 9210000
Date of Production October 27, 2022 Commission Number  B32681
Invoice Date November 09, 2022 Production Number 1232155
Warranty Start December 16, 2022 Assembly Factory Stuttgart
Exterior
Exterior Color Arctic Grey/Arctic Grey
Exterior Paint Color U0, Arctic Grey Roof Color Uo, Arctic Grey
Exterior Color Code M7K
Interior
Interior Trim Leather/Race-Tex Interior in Black/Carmine Red i.c.w. GTS Interior Package
Interior Trim GQ Seat Combination Number DSA
Interior Trim LE Seat Cushion Material ALC
Carpet Color Code A75 Seat Side Support Material LE
Seat Back Material KU

Optional Equipment (31)

Option Code

027
088
250
456
489
519
573
581
583
630
638
658
748
858

Description

Tachometer Dial in Carmine Red

GTS Interior Package

7-speed Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK)
Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC)

Heated Multifunction Steering Wheel
"PORSCHE" Logo in Satin Black
2-Zone Automatic Climate Control
Luggage Net in Passenger Footwell
Smoking Package

Light Design Package

PARKASSIST FRONT + REAR + CAMERA
Power Steering Plus

Power Folding Exterior Mirrors

GT Sport Steering Wheel



899 ISOFIX ON PASSENGER'S SIDE

9VL BOSE® Surround Sound System

CSH Preparation for Side Window Trim in High Gloss Black

P07 Adaptive Sport Seats Plus (18-way) with Memory Package
P13 Auto-Dimming Mirrors with Integrated Rain Sensor

XAY Rear Wing in High Gloss Black

XBS Brake Calipers in High Gloss Black

XDH Wheels Painted in Satin Platinum

XEW Bi-Xenon™ Headlights in Black with Porsche Dynamic Light System (PDLS)
XHJ PDK Gear Selector with Carbon Fiber Trim

XJA Door Handles in High Gloss Black

XJH Window Trim and Window Triangle in High Gloss Black

XLU Sun Visors in Race-Tex

XNS Steering Column Casing in Leather

XTG Inner Door-Sill Guards in Leather

XUB Headlight Cleaning System Covers Painted in Exterior Color
XXB Door-Sill Guards in Stainless Steel, [lluminated

Z Options (1)

Option Code  Description

09971 CT-Einbau Zuffenhausen-Produktion

Additional Equipment (99)

Option Code  Description

030 PASM Sport Suspension (Lowered 20 mm)

085 Extended Range Fuel Tank, 16.9 gal

220 Porsche Torque Vectoring (PTV) with Mechanically Locking Differential
268 Rain Sensor

276 Auto-Dimming Mirrors

342 Heated Seats

393 20" 718 Sport Wheels in Satin Black

444 Locking Wheel Bolts

446 Wheel Center Caps with Colored Porsche Crest
594 Roof Lining in Race-Tex

708 G1/991, 2nd GEN., 982 (S-NO.)

7UG Navigation Module for Porsche Communication Management (PCM)
QH1 Voice Control

QR5 Sport Chrono Package

ul2 USB Interface (Rear)

UX6 Tire Valve in Silver

XAT SportDesign Package

XES Preparation for Door-Sill Guards, llluminated
XHM Center Console Trim in Carbon Fiber

XLW Sport Tailpipes in Black

XWN Preparation for Porsche Dashcam

XXP Clear Taillights

006 BOXSTER / CAYMAN GTS 4.0

009 "S" VERSION



025
061

070
071

099
0Jz

0sC
oYz
121

122
140
153
170
176
196
1EX
1G8
1T2
21

261

264
285
288
323
324
426
466
482
492
493
4Bl

521

523
534
536
538
557
567
585
605
621

642
652
655
667
755
785
712

810
951

975
981

991

9NX

STOPWATCH DIALS, BLACK

ENGLAND VERSION

ROBUSTNESS PACKAGE

EU COUNTRY VERSION

RIGHT-HAND DRIVE (RHD) VERSION
WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION FA
STICKERS/PLATES IN ENGLISH

WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION RA
SPORTS-LOOK PEDALS

FOOTRESTS IN SPORTY LOOK

DYNAMIC ENGINE MOUNTS (PADM)

MIDDLE RADIATOR (INCREASED ENGINE COOLING)
ACOUSTIC PACKAGE ROW

SPORTS EXHAUST SYSTEM

BATTERY 480 A (80 AH)

SPECIAL ID PLATE FOR EC

TIRE FIT (FLAT-TYRE SET)

WARNING TRIANGLE

NUMBER PLATE HOLDER, VERS. IlI

DOOR MIRROR, EL. RETR., AUTOM. ANTI-DAZ., MEM.
EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, LEFT, CONVEX
EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, RIGHT, ASPHERICAL
HEADLIGHT WASHER SYSTEM

SPORTS SEAT PLUS LEFT ELECTR., 18-WAY

RI. SPORTS SEAT PLUS, ELECTR. 18-WAY
WITHOUT REAR WIPER

REAR FOG LIGHT, RIGHT

TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING TPM 433 MHZ
HEADLIGHTS F. LEFT-HAND TRAFFIC
BALANCING WEIGHTS IN BLACK

EMISSIONS CONCEPT EU 6 AP

TILT SENSOR

IMMOBILISER / C. LOCK., 434 MHZ
ANTI-THEFT PROTECTION WITH INT. SURVEILLANCE
ALARM SIREN

MEMORY, RIGHT

SEAT BELTS IN CONTR. COLOURS
WINDSHIELD WITH TOP TINT

CUPHOLDER

LED DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS

12V PLUG SOCKET (PASS. FOOTWELL)

START STOP FUNCTION

W/O SLIDE/TILT ROOF

MECH. ADJUST. STEERING COLUMN WITH ELV
ACTIVE CARBON FILTER FOR EU28+ PPF

WITH PETROL PARTICULATE FILTER (PPF) (EU ONLY)
AUTO START/STOP DEFAULT ON

VTS SECURITY PACKAGE (INCL. PCC)

FLOOR MATS

FRONT SEAT COVERS, MLL (MICROFIBRE)
MICROFIBRE INTERIOR

LEATHER INTERIOR

AIRBAG MODULE IN LEATHER

WITHOUT ELECTRONIC LOGBOOK



9P3 BELT CONTROL BELT CHECK, ROW FRONT

OWT MIRRORLINK (CARPLAY/GAL)
97X MOBILE PHONE PREPARATION

B09 TYPE TEST. COUNTRY: GREAT BRIT./NORTH. IRELAND
EL5 ONLINE PLUS SERVICES

ER1 REGION CODE "ECE" FOR RADIO

GBO WITHOUT COMPENSATOR

HW8 TYRES 235/35 ZR20, 265/35 ZR20

18L RADIO PREMIUM (GEN2)

U5 CONNECT: TELEPHONE, LTE, WIFI

Y1 MODEL YEAR PERIOD 1 (UP TO WEEK 48)
KK3 REFRIGERANT R1234YF

KYO WITHOUT ACCENT PACKAGE

M1R 6-CYL. FLAT 4.0-LITRE 294KW (982 SIX)
QV3 DIGITAL RADIO RECEPTION (DAB)

S3E PORSCHE STANDARD VEHICLE

SM4 FUEL MARKET A

SW5 SCOPE FROM EXCLUSIVE/CT RANGE

VOA TYRES WITHOUT MAKE SPECIFICATION
XGB DECORATIVE DASHBOARD TRIM, CARBON
XWC DECORATIVE DOOR PANEL TRIM, CARBON
Electronics (8)

Device

Airbag control unit hardware version

PDK control unit hardware version

PDK control unit software version

Rear Tire Fitment DOT Code

Front Tire Fitment DOT Code

DME Software version

Motronic CVN

DME control unit hardware version number

Serial/Version

011

TC24L0D4
A266
XTX0UO016 4022
XT9KU017 4022
nicht verbaut

358732610061133

nicht verbaut

While every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this data, we are not responsible for any errors or
omissions contained on this page. Please verify any information in question with Porsche Cars Customer Service.



