

2023 718 Cayman GTS 4.0 (982-161)

VIN: WP0ZZZ983PS269179

Gearbox TypeCG270Gearbox Serial2008355Engine TypeDWADEngine Serial017952

Tire Manufacturer Pirelli (XTX0U016) Transmission 7-speed Porsche double

clutch (PDK)

Country United Kingdom

Country Code C16 **Trading Partner** 9210000 **Date of Production** October 27, 2022 **Commission Number** B32681 November 09, 2022 **Production Number Invoice Date** 1232155 **Warranty Start** December 16, 2022 **Assembly Factory** Stuttgart

– Exterior –

Exterior Color Arctic Grey/Arctic Grey

Exterior Paint Color U0, Arctic Grey **Roof Color** U0, Arctic Grey

Exterior Color Code M7K

- Interior -

Interior Trim Leather/Race-Tex Interior in Black/Carmine Red i.c.w. GTS Interior Package

Interior TrimGQSeat Combination NumberDSAInterior TrimLESeat Cushion MaterialALCCarpet Color CodeA75Seat Side Support MaterialLESeat Back MaterialKU

Optional Equipment (31)

Option Code	Description
027	Tachometer Dial in Carmine Red
088	GTS Interior Package
250	7-speed Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK)
456	Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC)
489	Heated Multifunction Steering Wheel
519	"PORSCHE" Logo in Satin Black
573	2-Zone Automatic Climate Control
581	Luggage Net in Passenger Footwell
583	Smoking Package
630	Light Design Package
638	PARKASSIST FRONT + REAR + CAMERA
658	Power Steering Plus
748	Power Folding Exterior Mirrors
858	GT Sport Steering Wheel

899	ISOFIX ON PASSENGER'S SIDE
9VL	BOSE® Surround Sound System
CSH	Preparation for Side Window Trim in High Gloss Black
P07	Adaptive Sport Seats Plus (18-way) with Memory Package
P13	Auto-Dimming Mirrors with Integrated Rain Sensor
XAY	Rear Wing in High Gloss Black
XBS	Brake Calipers in High Gloss Black
XDH	Wheels Painted in Satin Platinum
XEW	Bi-Xenon™ Headlights in Black with Porsche Dynamic Light System (PDLS)
XHJ	PDK Gear Selector with Carbon Fiber Trim
XJA	Door Handles in High Gloss Black
XJH	Window Trim and Window Triangle in High Gloss Black
XLU	Sun Visors in Race-Tex
XNS	Steering Column Casing in Leather
XTG	Inner Door-Sill Guards in Leather
XUB	Headlight Cleaning System Covers Painted in Exterior Color
XXB	Door-Sill Guards in Stainless Steel, Illuminated

Z Options (1)

Option Code	Description
09971	CT-Einbau Zuffenhausen-Produktion

Additional Equipment (99)

Option Code	Description
030	PASM Sport Suspension (Lowered 20 mm)
085	Extended Range Fuel Tank, 16.9 gal
220	Porsche Torque Vectoring (PTV) with Mechanically Locking Differential
268	Rain Sensor
276	Auto-Dimming Mirrors
342	Heated Seats
393	20" 718 Sport Wheels in Satin Black
444	Locking Wheel Bolts
446	Wheel Center Caps with Colored Porsche Crest
594	Roof Lining in Race-Tex
708	G1/991, 2nd GEN., 982 (S-NO.)
7UG	Navigation Module for Porsche Communication Management (PCM)
QH1	Voice Control
QR5	Sport Chrono Package
UI2	USB Interface (Rear)
UX6	Tire Valve in Silver
XAT	SportDesign Package
XES	Preparation for Door-Sill Guards, Illuminated
XHM	Center Console Trim in Carbon Fiber
XLW	Sport Tailpipes in Black
XWN	Preparation for Porsche Dashcam
XXP	Clear Taillights
006	BOXSTER / CAYMAN GTS 4.0
009	"S" VERSION

025	STOPWATCH DIALS, BLACK
061	ENGLAND VERSION
070	ROBUSTNESS PACKAGE
071	EU COUNTRY VERSION
099	RIGHT-HAND DRIVE (RHD) VERSION
0JZ	WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION FA
0SC	STICKERS/PLATES IN ENGLISH
0YZ	WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION RA
121	SPORTS-LOOK PEDALS
122	FOOTRESTS IN SPORTY LOOK
140	DYNAMIC ENGINE MOUNTS (PADM)
153	MIDDLE RADIATOR (INCREASED ENGINE COOLING)
170	ACOUSTIC PACKAGE ROW
176	SPORTS EXHAUST SYSTEM
196	BATTERY 480 A (80 AH)
1EX	SPECIAL ID PLATE FOR EC
1G8	TIRE FIT (FLAT-TYRE SET)
1T2	WARNING TRIANGLE
211	NUMBER PLATE HOLDER, VERS. III
261	DOOR MIRROR, EL. RETR., AUTOM. ANTI-DAZ., MEM.
264	EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, LEFT, CONVEX
285	EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, RIGHT, ASPHERICAL
288	HEADLIGHT WASHER SYSTEM
323	SPORTS SEAT PLUS LEFT ELECTR., 18-WAY
324	RI. SPORTS SEAT PLUS, ELECTR. 18-WAY
426	WITHOUT REAR WIPER
466	REAR FOG LIGHT, RIGHT
482	TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING TPM 433 MHZ
492	HEADLIGHTS F. LEFT-HAND TRAFFIC
493	BALANCING WEIGHTS IN BLACK
4BI	EMISSIONS CONCEPT EU 6 AP
521	TILT SENSOR
523	IMMOBILISER / C. LOCK., 434 MHZ
534	ANTI-THEFT PROTECTION WITH INT. SURVEILLANCE
536	ALARM SIREN
538	MEMORY, RIGHT
557	SEAT BELTS IN CONTR. COLOURS
567	WINDSHIELD WITH TOP TINT
585	CUPHOLDER
605	LED DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS
621	12 V PLUG SOCKET (PASS. FOOTWELL)
642	START STOP FUNCTION
652	W/O SLIDE/TILT ROOF
655	MECH. ADJUST. STEERING COLUMN WITH ELV
667	ACTIVE CARBON FILTER FOR EU28+ PPF
755	WITH PETROL PARTICULATE FILTER (PPF) (EU ONLY)
785	AUTO START/STOP DEFAULT ON
712	VTS SECURITY PACKAGE (INCL. PCC)
810	FLOOR MATS
951	FRONT SEAT COVERS, MLL (MICROFIBRE)
975	MICROFIBRE INTERIOR
981	LEATHER INTERIOR
991	AIRBAG MODULE IN LEATHER
9NX	WITHOUT ELECTRONIC LOGBOOK

9P3	BELT CONTROL BELT CHECK, ROW FRONT
9WT	MIRRORLINK (CARPLAY/GAL)
9ZX	MOBILE PHONE PREPARATION
B09	TYPE TEST. COUNTRY: GREAT BRIT./NORTH. IRELAND
EL5	ONLINE PLUS SERVICES
ER1	REGION CODE "ECE" FOR RADIO
GB0	WITHOUT COMPENSATOR
HW8	TYRES 235/35 ZR20, 265/35 ZR20
I8L	RADIO PREMIUM (GEN2)
IU5	CONNECT: TELEPHONE, LTE, WIFI
IY1	MODEL YEAR PERIOD 1 (UP TO WEEK 48)
KK3	REFRIGERANT R1234YF
KY0	WITHOUT ACCENT PACKAGE
M1R	6-CYL. FLAT 4.0-LITRE 294KW (982 SIX)
QV3	DIGITAL RADIO RECEPTION (DAB)
S3E	PORSCHE STANDARD VEHICLE
SM4	FUEL MARKET A
SW5	SCOPE FROM EXCLUSIVE/CT RANGE
V0A	TYRES WITHOUT MAKE SPECIFICATION
XGB	DECORATIVE DASHBOARD TRIM, CARBON
XWC	DECORATIVE DOOR PANEL TRIM, CARBON

Electronics (8)

Device

Airbag control unit hardware version011PDK control unit hardware versionTC24L0D4PDK control unit software versionA266Rear Tire Fitment DOT CodeXTX0U016 4022Front Tire Fitment DOT CodeXT9KU017 4022

Serial/Version

DME Software version nicht verbaut
Motronic CVN 358732610061133

DME control unit hardware version number nicht verbaut

While every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this data, we are not responsible for any errors or omissions contained on this page. Please verify any information in question with Porsche Cars Customer Service.